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KNOW YOUR NUMBERS:

YOUR GUIDE TO NONPROFIT FINANCIAL
STATEMENTS
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STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION

(BALANCE SHEET)

=Assets
= Current Assets
= Fixed Assets (real property, vehicles, equipment, etc)
= Other assets

=Liabilities

= Current Liabilities

= Long-term Liabilities
= Other (special classes)

= Net Assets (with breakdown)
= Without Donor restrictions
= With Donor Restrictions

= Total Liabilities + Net Assets

:

Balance Sheet

Period Ending June 30, 20XX

ASSETS
Current Assets
Checking/Savings
Accounts Receivable
Other Current Assets
Total Current Assets
Fixed Assets
Property, Plant and Equipment
Total Fixed Assets
Other Assets
TOTAL ASSETS
LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Liabilities
Current Liabilities
Deferred Revenue
Total Liabilities
Equity
Fund Balance
Net Assets - Unrestricted
Total Fund Balance
Net Income

Total Equity
TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY

Jun 30

2,002.66
636,336.05

21,934.85

660,273.56

26,622.46

26,622.46
-88.89

686,807.13

63,063.69

519.480.97

582,544.66

97,505.38

97,505.38

6.757.09

104,262.47
686,807.13




STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION

=Assets

= Current (liquid, near liquid) Assets

= Fixed Assets (real property, vehicles, equipment, etc) < %ﬂ liﬁﬂ

&

= Other assets < Yard sale? Retirement account?

Bank accounts: Schecking + Ssavings

P
<«

=Liabilities
= Current Liabilities

Bills sitting on desk + total of this year’s car
payments, mortgage payments

<
<

&
<«

= Long-term Liabilities Total owed on car, house (minus above)
= Other (special classes)

] i <
Net Assets (Wlth breakdown) How much would | have if | sold everything
= Without Donor restrictions and paid off all liabilities?
= With Donor Restrictions

»Total Liabilities + Net Assets
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STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL
POSITION

Balance Sheet

Period Ending June 30, 20XX

ASSETS
Current Assets
Checking/Savings
Accounts Receivable
Other Current Assets
Total Current Assets
Fixed Assets
Property, Plant and Equipment
Total Fixed Assets
Other Assets
TOTAL ASSETS
LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Liabilities
Current Liabilities
Deferred Revenue
Total Liabilities
Equity
Fund Balance
Net Assets - Unrestricted
Total Fund Balance

Net Income

Total Equity
TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY

Jun 30

2,002 6F —Cm—
636,336.05 Cm—

21,934.85

660,273.56

26,622.46

26,622.46

-88.89

686,807.13

63,063.69

519.480.87 ¢

582,544 66

97,505.38

97,505.38

6,757.09

104,262.47

G86.807.13
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STATEMENT OF ACTIVITIES / P&L

Crdinary Income/Expense

Income
Contributions Income
Fund Raising Income
Government Revenue
Grants
Miscellaneous Income

Total Income

Gross Profit

Expense
1001 Personnel
1002 Travel
1003 Rent
1004 Communication & Utilities
1005 Printing & Supplies
1006 Program Expense
1007 Professional Fees
1008 Insurance
1009 Repairs & Maintenance
1010 Human Resources
1011 General & Administrative

1012 Fundraising Expenses
Total Expense
Net Ordinary Income
Other Income/Expense
Other Income
Other Income
Total Other Income
Other Expense

Net Other Income
Net Income

Profit and Loss
Period Ending June 30, 20XX

$ Over
Jan - Jun Budget Budget
6,311.56
48,396.92 42,000.00 6,396.92
308,329.46 432 521.52 -34,192.06
10,500.00 12,236.00 -1,736.00
8.36
463,546 .30 486,757.52 -23,211.22
463,546.30 486,757.52 -23,211.22
230,177.98 23218163 -2,003.65
6,684 .06 13,975.15 -7,291.09
11,842 36 1117158 670.78
12,34503 13,684.78 -1,339.75
5,869 49 6,553.82 58433
57,64598 51,292.75 £,353.23
76,42313 116,142.05 -39,718.82
8,698.22 8,004 65 693.57
921208 443827 477381
57750 2,111.02 -1,533.52
119.68 282450 -T04.82
36,193.70 32,000.00 4,193.70
455,789.21 404 380.20 -36,590.89
7,757.09 -7,622.68 1537997
6,823.02 6,396.00 427.02
6,823.02 6,396.00 427.02
6,823.02 6,396.00 427.02
n.0n 0.00 0.00
7,757.09 -1,622.68 15,379.77




STATEMENT OF ACTIVITIES / P&L

Revenues

Service revenues
Contributions
Grants
Fundraising
Other

Profit and Loss
Period Ending June 30, 20XX
$ Over
Jan - Jun Budget Budget
Ordinary Income/Expense
Income
Contributions Income 6,311.56
Fund Raising Income 48,396.92 42,000.00 6,396.92
Government Revenue 398,329.46 43252152 -34,192.06
Grants 10,500.00 12,236.00 -1,736.00
Miscellaneous Income 8.36
Total Income 463,546.30 486,757.52 -23.211.22
Gross Profit 463,546.30 486,757.52 -23211.22
Expense
1001 Personnel 230,177.98 232,18163 -2,003.65
1002 Travel 6,684.06 13,975.15 -7,291.09
1003 Rent 11,842.36 11,171.58 670.78
1004 Communication & Utilities 12,345.03 13,684.78 -1,339.75
1005 Printing & Supplies 5,869.49 6,553.82 -£84.33
1006 Program Expense 57,645.98 51,292.75 6,353.23
1007 Professional Fees 76,423.13 116,142.05 -39,718.92
1008 Insurance 8,698.22 8,004.65 693.57
1009 Repairs & Maintenance 9,212.08 443827 4773.81
1010 Human Resources 577.50 2,111.02 -1,533.52
1011 General & Administrative 119.68 2,82450 -704.82
1012 Fundraising Expenses 36,193.70 32,000.00 4,193.70
Total Expense 455,789.21 494.380.20 -36,590.99
Net Ordinary Income 7,757.09 -7,62268 15,379.77



MORE ON CHANGE IN NET ASSETS

Change in Net Assets

(Profit vs Loss) = Revenue — Expenses

Net Income

Mismatched Change in Net Assets

What does it mean, and what do you
do about it?

Profit and Loss
Period Ending June 30, 20XX

$ Over
Jan - Jun Budget Budget
7,757.09 -1,622.68 15,379.77

Balance Sheet
Period Ending June 30, 20XX

Jun 30
Net Assets - Unrestricted 97,605.38
Total Fund Balance 97,505.38
Net Income 6,757.09
Total Equity 104 262 47

TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY 686,807.13



Balance Sheet
Period Ending June 30, 20XX

Jun 30
ASSETS

Current Assets

CASH PROJECTION SR

Accounts Receivable 636,336.05
Other Current Assets 21,934.85
Total Current Assets 660,273.56
Fixed Assets
Cash Forecast Worksheet
Enter Agency Name => Example Agency
Enter Beginning Date of Forecast => 04/01/18
Enter Name of Preparer => Enter Date Prepared =>
A 4
Month => 1 | 2 I 3 | 4 | 5 | 6 | 7 | 8 | 9 | 10 | 11 | 12 Combined |
04/30/18 05/31/18 06/30/18 07/31/18 08/31/18 09/30/18 10/31/18 11/30/18 12/31/18 01/31/19 02/28/19 03/31/19 TOTAL
A. Beginning Cash 57,049 62,809 43,759 2,003 (23,061) (58,747) (52,561) (33,974) (10,738) (3,801) 25,985 40,922 57,049
B. Plus Cash Receipts
Monthly Reimbursement Contracts 72,083 72,083 72,084 72,083 72,083 72,083 72,084 72,083 72,084 72,083 72,084 72,083 865,000
Other Grants - - 10,500 12,500 12,500 16,500 7,000 - 7,500 7,500 500 1,500 76,000
Contributions 19,396 - - - - - - - 500 6,500 9,500 13,000 48,896
Services - - - - - - - 2,000 10,000 2,500 - - 14,500
Other Sources - - - - - - - 4,900 9,200 2,500 - = 16,600
91,479 72,083 82,584 84,583 84,583 88,583 79,084 78,983 99,284 91,083 82,084 86,583 1,020,996
C. Minus Cash Disbursements
For Personnel
Salaries 28,615 28,615 42,923 28,615 42,923 28,615 28,615 28,615 28,615 28,615 28,615 28,615 371,996
Taxes 1,797 1,798 1,796 1,800 2,700 1,800 1,800 1,800 1,800 1,800 1,800 1,800 22,491
Benefits 6,837 6,833 6,831 6,832 10,246 6,832 6,832 6,832 6,832 6,832 6,832 6,832 85,403
37,249 37,246 51,550 37,247 55,869 37,247 37,247 37,247 37,247 37,247 37,247 37,247 479,890
For Other Expenses
Travel 1,100 1,200 2,300 3,500 3,100 1,200 1,200 1,200 2,800 1,200 1,400 2,850 23,050
Occupancy and Building Repairs 1,900 1,900 1,900 1,900 1,900 1,900 1,900 2,000 2,000 2,000 2,000 2,000 23,300
Communications and Utilities 1,800 1,900 2,100 3,000 3,200 3,050 2,750 1,800 1,800 1,650 1,500 1,650 26,200
Printing and Supplies 400 600 1,200 2,000 1,200 400 400 500 1,000 1,200 500 600 10,000
Professional Fees 17,502 28,590 38,450 35,000 28,000 25,600 7,000 7,000 22,000 7,000 15,000 7,000 238,142
Equipment 3,403 1,294 1,000 1,000 1,000 1,000 1,000 1,000 1,000 1,000 1,000 1,000 14,697
Sponsored Events 543 - - - - - - - 8,000 5,000 4,500 15,000 33,043
Other Expenses 21,822 18,403 25,840 26,000 26,000 12,000 9,000 5,000 16,500 5,000 4,000 2,000 171,565
48,470 53,887 72,790 72,400 64,400 45,150 23,250 18,500 55,100 24,050 29,900 32,100 539,997
85,719 91,133 124,340 109,647 120,269 82,397 60,497 55,747 92,347 61,297 67,147 69,347 1,019,887
D. Ending Cash (A plus B minus C) 62,809 43,759 2,003 (23,061) (58,747) (52,561) (33,974) (10,738) (3,801) 25,985 40,922 58,158 58,158

Instructions:
* This is a CASH projection; that means enter what you actually expect to receive and pay out in each month
* Receipts include collection of billings from prior months but do not include uncollected pledges, uncollected grant awards and uncollected billings
* Disbursements include payment of accounts payable from prior months but do not include unpaid bills
* Enter data in fields highlighted in yellow (everything else will be automatically calculated)
* Attach supporting schedules detailing specifics for major items (for example, a major cash receipt)



EXAMPLES OF
QUESTIONS ABOUT
LINE ITEMS IN THE
BALANCE SHEET

Is cash available to meet
obligations?
Alternately, is excess cash
properly invested in an
interest-bearing account or is
it sitting in a checking
account?

Balance Sheet
Period Ending June 30, 20XX

Jun 30

ASSETS
Current Assets
Checking/Savings 2002 66

636,336.05

Accounts Receivable

Other Current Ass 21,934 85
660,273.56

Property, Plant and Equipment 26,622 46
Total Fixed Assets 26,622 .46

/

Review aged Accounts
Receivables to verify that the
Accounts Receivables is turning
over.

RED FLAG — Accounts
Receivables over 90 days old.




EXAMPLES OF
QUESTIONS ABOUT
LINE ITEMS IN THE
BALANCE SHEET

Review Aged Accounts
Payable to ensure
liabilities are being paid
on time.

LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Liahilities
Current Liabilities

Accounts Payable

RED FLAG — No Accounts
Payable?

RED FLAG — Accounts Payables
over 30 days old.

Accounts Payable 0
Total Accounts Payable -
Other Current Liabilities
Employee Related Liabilities 67,189
Other Current Liabilities 94,833
Total Other Current Liabjkl 162,022
Total Current Liabiliti 162,022
LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Liabilities
Current Liabilities
Accounts Payable
W 1,884,427 1,872,521
Total Accounts Payable 1,884,427
Other Current Liabilities
Employee Related Liabilities 587,933 591,642
Other Current Liabilities 843,792 848,983
Total Other Current Liabilities 1,431,725 1,440,625
Total Current Liabilities 3,316,152 4,753,771

1 T Liclaglis]




EXAMPLES OF
QUESTIONS ABOUT
LINE ITEMS IN THE
BALANCE SHEET

LIABILITIES & EQUITY

Liabilities

Current Liabilities 63,063.69
Deferred Revenue 519.480.97
Total Liabilities 582 544 66

What is included in current
liabilities?
Is it high or low compared to total
revenue and current cash?

What is Deferred Revenue?
Funds received in advance
for an exchange transaction
are recorded as deferred
revenue until the exchange
transaction takes place.
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Example of Detailed Review

Income and Expense Budget Performance Report

Aug 20 Budget Oct 19 - Aug 20 YTD Budget Ann
5102 Travel 5,887.19 5,900.25 26 668 23 28,124 03
5120 Insurance 0.00 4,312.22 4,905.41 38,668.23

Year to Date Expenses after 11 Months $4,905
but YTD Budget is $38,668




Nonprofitskirst Statements

Red flag items:

ents sent in advance of board meeti to review)?

et Assets positive or negative?

ion have a positive net asset balance?

Is depreciatiol
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Nonprofitskirst Statements
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THE WALL STREET JOURMAL.

“We're in good shape.
Nobody understands our financial statement.”




THANK YOU!

Todd L'Herrou . .
tlherrou@nonprofitsfirst.org Non prOﬂtS|:| rst



